

20300 Soulsbyville Road Soulsbyville, CA 95372 (209) 532-1419 District Fax: (209) 532-4371 School Fax: (209) 533-2922 Established 1865 BOARD OF TRUSTEES Dena Canaday Sarah Garcia Chris Lockhart Heather Spangler

SUPERINTENDENT Jeff Winfield

NOTICE OF SCHOOL BOARD VACANCY

Interested persons are hereby notified that there is a vacancy on the

Soulsbyville School Board

The position to be filled is the remainder of a 4-year term that ends in December 2024. The seat will go to election in November 2024 for a 4-year term.

To Be Considered Candidates Must:

- Submit a completed Board Candidate Information Sheet
- Be a registered voter in Soulsbyville School District (to be verified by the County Elections Office)

Applications are due by: Wednesday, September 6, 2023 at 3:00 p.m.

Application available on <u>www.soulsbyvilleschool.com</u>

For additional information, contact Michele Harper at 532-1419 Ext. 3371 <u>mharper@soulsbyvilleschool.com</u> or visit our school website.



20300 Soulsbyville Road Soulsbyville, CA 95372 (209) 532-1419 District Fax: (209) 532-4371 School Fax: (209) 533-2922 Established 1865 BOARD OF TRUSTEES Dena Canaday Sarah Garcia Chris Lockhart Heather Spangler

SUPERINTENDENT Jeff Winfield

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE SOULSBYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD

If you are interested in serving on the Soulsbyville School Board, please complete this application and return it to:

Michele Harper Soulsbyville School 20300 Soulsbyville Road Soulsbyville, CA 95372 209.532.1419 ext. 3371

Date Due: September 6, 2023 by 3:00 pm.

Interviews will be held at our regular board meeting open to the public on September 14, 2023 at 6:00 pm. Thank you for your interest.

NAME:	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS:	
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):	
PHONE (DAYTIME):	_ PHONE (EVENING):
E-MAIL:	

EDUCATION						
Institution	Major	Degree	Year			



20300 Soulsbyville Road Soulsbyville, CA 95372 (209) 532-1419 District Fax: (209) 532-4371 School Fax: (209) 533-2922 Established 1865 BOARD OF TRUSTEES Dena Canaday Sarah Garcia Chris Lockhart Heather Spangler

SUPERINTENDENT Jeff Winfield

WORK/VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE							
	-	-					
Organization	City	Position	From	То			

Please answer the following questions. You may attach additional sheets, if necessary.

1. Have you worked on any school committees or participated in any school activities in the past 10 years? If so, please list:

2. Have you been involved in any other community activities? If so, please list:

3. Why do you want to be a member of the Soulsbyville School District Board?

4. What do you believe is the role of the Soulsbyville School District Board?



20300 Soulsbyville Road Soulsbyville, CA 95372 (209) 532-1419 District Fax: (209) 532-4371 School Fax: (209) 533-2922 Established 1865 BOARD OF TRUSTEES Dena Canaday Sarah Garcia Chris Lockhart Heather Spangler

SUPERINTENDENT Jeff Winfield

5. What would be your goals as a member of the Soulsbyville School District Board?

6. What else would you like to tell us about your qualifications to be a member of the Soulsbyville School District Board?

CERTIFICATION:

I certify that the information contained in this application is true and correct. I authorize the verification of the information in this application.

Signature

Date